
Training 25 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a8228dd0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Outlaw hobbits take over village
            Mailboxes grant wild wishes
            Cows stop giving milk
            Taxes introduced
            Cats establish colony
            Llamas walk the runway in Paris
            Germany legalizes incest
            Witch is exposed on social media
            Door without a handle invented
            Dancing ballerina gets cramps
            Pressure loss in airplane
            Witches' dance in the May square
            Dwarves create mountain-range map
            Grave is opened
            Independence of the Eskimos decided
            Lamp switches off
            Computer calculates twice as fast
            Mouse relocates secular tree
            Invisible man loses jacket
            Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
            Pirate ship found in library
            Socks become a currency
            Cats form a rock band
            Waltzing walnuts dominate talent show
            Books start discussing their plots loudly
            Monkeys come from another planet
            Moose plays chess
            Llamas invade city hall
            Oscar Schneider turns 80
            Invisible cats declared legal
            Humans communicate with plants
            Life found on Jupiter's moon
            Bikes fly through fog.
            Giant marshmallows invade city
            Time leads a protest
            Magic mirror enjoys gossip
            Football player insults referee
            Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
            Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
            Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 25 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a8228dd0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Woman receives 10 children
            Storm surge kills coastal residents
            Rain turns into lemonade
            Dogs teach yoga classes
            First flying submarine
            Friend lost at supermarket
            Fishermen eat old fish
            Moon decides to retire
            Zombies start exercise program
            Pen system invented
            Whale strands
            Crusade derailed
            Teenagers wear berets, adults wear caps
            Rare orchid auctioned
            Data protection abolished
            Time travelers play chess
            Professional sleeper sets world record
            Monitor stuck due to pixel error
            Government takes over all business
            Princess is actually a prince
            Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
            Magic mirrors offer dating advice
            Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
            Mice throw cheese party
            Librarian conquers the universe
            Sasquatch found working at Starbucks
            Moon becomes music venue
            Children astonish their parents
            Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
            Chess pieces revolt
            Football player is getting a divorce
            Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
            Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
            Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
            Blues festival with 10 pianists
            Dancing robots take over city park
            Rainbows start charging fees
            Failed party
            Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
            Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 25 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a8228dd0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Superheroes start a podcast
            Superheroes take a nap
            Witch's broomstick becomes electric vehicle
            UN moves to March
            Haunted houses offer therapy
            Libraries transform into jungles
            Worms learn to surf
            Mice run for president
            Dreams get recorded
            Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
            Dolphins become motivational speakers
            Grew in school food mandatory
            Cactus wins beauty contest
            Sun shines at night
            Chocolate rain in Tuscany
            Llamas hold world summit
            Bubble wrap grows sentient
            Cerebellum becomes large
            Bees make honey
            Noodles discovered in space
            Invisible ink sales skyrocket
            Scooter for three
            Patient mistaken for mummy
            A mountain decides to walk
            Smartphones replace computers
            Vegetables revolt against poor soil conditions
            Fishermen catch eels
            Airplane terror attack
            Snails run for president
            Cacti dance at weddings
            Nurse receives honorary medal
            Witches hold bake sale
            Grandmother is kidnapped by aliens
            Tree stops growing
            Magic paint turns houses into candy
            Dinosaurs start a clothing line
            Hat was eaten up
            Ostrich joins football team
            One lifts bench press
            Laundry turns into portal

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 25 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a8228dd0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Queen of Sheba is born
            Dinosaurs join book club
            Gardens sing lullabies
            Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
            Books start singing
            Robots learn to meditate under trees
            Frogs declare their independence
            Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
            Lunchbox sings at night
            Physics teacher teaches karate
            Summer lull in Cyprus
            Pigs learn ballet
            Unicorns launch space mission
            Martians challenge humans
            Plants debate philosophy weekly
            Flashlight lights up the darkness
            Plato becomes a predator
            Giant chicken lays golden eggs
            Hydro machine invented
            Wedding fair on the Nile
            Sneakers become dancing shoes
            Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
            Monkey buys bananas at the market
            Pirates host tea parties
            Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
            Explosion shakes the country
            Record is broken
            Pineapples run for president
            Dolphins prove to be the smartest
            Talking birds spread news
            Unicorns dance in park
            Squid wins beauty pageant
            Clock runs backwards
            Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
            Sasquatch starts YouTube channel.
            Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
            Time-traveling biscuits go missing
            New national hero in Sweden
            Words get stuck in the throat
            Aliens start cooking classes

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 25 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a8228dd0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            World's first scent factory closes
            Alien invasion plays soccer
            Rainbows appear from dust storms
            Model looses a shoe
            Plant starts podcast series
            1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
            Time traveler loses shoes
            Genghis Khan learns to ride
            Unicorns start texting
            Library books come to life
            Barrel without a lid found
            3 white tigers born
            Pirate ship lands on playground
            Goblins start fashion line
            Invisible painting stolen

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


