

Training 25 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a8228dd0
Recall time: 15 min

1	Outlaw hobbits take over village
2	Mailboxes grant wild wishes
3	Cows stop giving milk
4	Taxes introduced
5	Cats establish colony
6	Llamas walk the runway in Paris
7	Germany legalizes incest
8	Witch is exposed on social media
9	Door without a handle invented
10	Dancing ballerina gets cramps
11	Pressure loss in airplane
12	Witches' dance in the May square
13	Dwarves create mountain-range map
14	Grave is opened
15	Independence of the Eskimos decided
16	Lamp switches off
17	Computer calculates twice as fast
18	Mouse relocates secular tree
19	Invisible man loses jacket
20	Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
21	Pirate ship found in library
22	Socks become a currency
23	Cats form a rock band
24	Waltzing walnuts dominate talent show
25	Books start discussing their plots loudly
26	Monkeys come from another planet
27	Moose plays chess
28	Llamas invade city hall
29	Oscar Schneider turns 80
30	Invisible cats declared legal
31	Humans communicate with plants
32	Life found on Jupiter's moon
33	Bikes fly through fog.
34	Giant marshmallows invade city
35	Time leads a protest
36	Magic mirror enjoys gossip
37	Football player insults referee
38	Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
39	Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
40	Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing

Training 25 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a8228dd0
Recall time: 15 min

41	Woman receives 10 children
42	Storm surge kills coastal residents
43	Rain turns into lemonade
44	Dogs teach yoga classes
45	First flying submarine
46	Friend lost at supermarket
47	Fishermen eat old fish
48	Moon decides to retire
49	Zombies start exercise program
50	Pen system invented
51	Whale strands
52	Crusade derailed
53	Teenagers wear berets, adults wear caps
54	Rare orchid auctioned
55	Data protection abolished
56	Time travelers play chess
57	Professional sleeper sets world record
58	Monitor stuck due to pixel error
59	Government takes over all business
60	Princess is actually a prince
61	Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
62	Magic mirrors offer dating advice
63	Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
64	Mice throw cheese party
65	Librarian conquers the universe
66	Sasquatch found working at Starbucks
67	Moon becomes music venue
68	Children astonish their parents
69	Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
70	Chess pieces revolt
71	Football player is getting a divorce
72	Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
73	Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
74	Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
75	Blues festival with 10 pianists
76	Dancing robots take over city park
77	Rainbows start charging fees
78	Failed party
79	Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
80	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively

Training 25 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a8228dd0
Recall time: 15 min

81	Superheroes start a podcast
82	Superheroes take a nap
83	Witch's broomstick becomes electric vehicle
84	UN moves to March
85	Haunted houses offer therapy
86	Libraries transform into jungles
87	Worms learn to surf
88	Mice run for president
89	Dreams get recorded
90	Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
91	Dolphins become motivational speakers
92	Grew in school food mandatory
93	Cactus wins beauty contest
94	Sun shines at night
95	Chocolate rain in Tuscany
96	Llamas hold world summit
97	Bubble wrap grows sentient
98	Cerebellum becomes large
99	Bees make honey
100	Noodles discovered in space
101	Invisible ink sales skyrocket
102	Scooter for three
103	Patient mistaken for mummy
104	A mountain decides to walk
105	Smartphones replace computers
106	Vegetables revolt against poor soil conditions
107	Fishermen catch eels
108	Airplane terror attack
109	Snails run for president
110	Cacti dance at weddings
111	Nurse receives honorary medal
112	Witches hold bake sale
113	Grandmother is kidnapped by aliens
114	Tree stops growing
115	Magic paint turns houses into candy
116	Dinosaurs start a clothing line
117	Hat was eaten up
118	Ostrich joins football team
119	One lifts bench press
120	Laundry turns into portal

Training 25 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a8228dd0
Recall time: 15 min

121	Queen of Sheba is born
122	Dinosaurs join book club
123	Gardens sing lullabies
124	Octopus teaches underwater yoga.
125	Books start singing
126	Robots learn to meditate under trees
127	Frogs declare their independence
128	Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
129	Lunchbox sings at night
130	Physics teacher teaches karate
131	Summer lull in Cyprus
132	Pigs learn ballet
133	Unicorns launch space mission
134	Martians challenge humans
135	Plants debate philosophy weekly
136	Flashlight lights up the darkness
137	Plato becomes a predator
138	Giant chicken lays golden eggs
139	Hydro machine invented
140	Wedding fair on the Nile
141	Sneakers become dancing shoes
142	Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
143	Monkey buys bananas at the market
144	Pirates host tea parties
145	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
146	Explosion shakes the country
147	Record is broken
148	Pineapples run for president
149	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
150	Talking birds spread news
151	Unicorns dance in park
152	Squid wins beauty pageant
153	Clock runs backwards
154	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
155	Sasquatch starts YouTube channel.
156	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
157	Time-traveling biscuits go missing
158	New national hero in Sweden
159	Words get stuck in the throat
160	Aliens start cooking classes

Training 25 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a8228dd0
Recall time: 15 min

161	World's first scent factory closes
162	Alien invasion plays soccer
163	Rainbows appear from dust storms
164	Model loses a shoe
165	Plant starts podcast series
166	1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
167	Time traveler loses shoes
168	Genghis Khan learns to ride
169	Unicorns start texting
170	Library books come to life
171	Barrel without a lid found
172	3 white tigers born
173	Pirate ship lands on playground
174	Goblins start fashion line
175	Invisible painting stolen